Ordinance 101-98

ORDINANCE NO. <u>/0/</u>-98

BY:	Richard F. Weber		_		
David	An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and the Auditor to execute a contract with David R. Ahlum for the purpose of providing consulting arborist services. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:				
	Section 1. That the Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, with David R. Ahlum, for the purpose of providing consulting arborist services.				
Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.					
Passe	d: December S	<u>9</u> 2, 1998	8		
			Juff Low Clell		
Attest	Clerk of Council	Levi			
wenter (04,1998 fist rea	cding	Approved: 10/02/98, 1998		
cember	8,1998-Decord	}	David H. Madison, Mayor		
enber	D, 1998-Third Passed	reading	Ahlum		

CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO, AND ARBOR, INC., DAVID R. AHLUM, CERTIFIED ARBORIST, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS DAVID R. AHLUM.

WITNESSETH

Section 1. David R. Ahlum shall, for the consideration hereinafter stated, furnish to the City of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabitants thereof, consulting arborist services as are requested including tree evaluations with regard to care, pruning, removal, fertilization, and pest management. David R. Ahlum shall perform other related duties as may be required or requested such as providing written inspection reports and providing testimony to the Bexley Tree and Public Gardens Commission.

<u>Section 2</u>. Said services shall be furnished during normal business hours or as may be otherwise agreed to by the City of Bexley, Ohio and David R. Ahlum for a period beginning December 1, 1998, and remaining in force until December 31, 2000, provided, however, that either party to this agreement shall have the right to cancel the same upon three (3) months written notice.

<u>Section 3</u>. The City of Bexley, Ohio, shall pay David R. Ahlum for said services furnished to the City of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabitants thereof, \$75.00 per hour upon receipt of an invoice for said services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partie hands and have executed this agreement th, 1998.	es to this agreement have hereunto set their his 28th day of Welmble
Rich a Levin	Om
Richard A. Levin	David H. Madison
Auditor	Mayor
City of Bexley, Ohio	City of Bexley, Ohio
Approved as to form:	
allen	Dank RANK
James H. Gross	David R. Ahlum
City Attorney	Certified Arborist

Arbor, Inc.

City of Bexley, Ohio